

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-12-2000



101401818

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the	attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	0 =
X New	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement E
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	me 850
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	, o =
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additiona	l names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) James A. Cook			06/26/2000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Brad A. Moore			06/26/2000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Caterpillar Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) Intellectual Property	Department		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) 100 N.E. Adams Street			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Peoria	Illinois State/Country	61629 Zip	-6490 Code
Damestic Remasentative Mame and	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
FC:581 Name40.00 CH			
Address (line 1)			1000 2 12 22 22 200
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
09/606 297	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	., ., .,

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0432

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telephon	ne Number (703) 391-2510
Name	Andrew M. Caldero	n	
Address (line 1)	Whitham, Curtis &	: Whitham, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	Reston Internation	onal Center	
Address (line 3)	11800 Sunrise Val	ley Drive, Suite 900	
Address (line 4)	Reston, Virginia	20191	
Pages	Enter the total numb including any attac	er of pages of the attached convey	vance document # 6
	Number(s) or Pate		Mark if additional numbers attached
If this document is signed by the fire Patent Coop	is being filed together with a st named executing inventor ceration Treaty (PC er PCT application number if a U.S. Application not been assigned.	new Patent Application, enter the date the comber	Patent Number(s) patent application was Month Day Year 06/26/2000 PCT PCT PCT
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposit account	Amount for Properties Listed (37 C Enclosed Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge addition	account.) # 03-1129
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	ith P. Roberson e of Person Signing	Yen Po-	06/29/2000 Date
Name	oi reison signing	oignature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ned
Enter additional		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) $_{\mathrm{Ke}}$	vin R. Shaffer	06/26/2000
Name (line 2)		
tarrio (inic 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) J	mes L. Thien	06/26/2000
_	200	v
Name (line 2)	8	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	bert L. Walters	06/26/2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional	leceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
1101110 (11110 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zi	o Code
	-	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
10/2000 TDADE1 00	00054_031129	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1) FC:581 40.	o ch	attached. (Designation mus be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
A .1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack Retent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Enter either th	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).
Enter either th	```	he same property).
Enter either th	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).
Enter either th	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).
Enter either th	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).
Enter either th	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).
Enter either th	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	he same property).

PATENT

REEL: 010924 FRAME: 0434

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name ar	nd Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 391-2510
Name Andrew M. C	alderon	
Address (line 1) Whitham, Cu	rtis & Whitham, P.C.	
Address (line 2) Reston Inte	rnational Center	
Address (line 3) 11800 Sunri	se Valley Drive, Suite 900	
Address (line 4) Reston, Vir	ginia 20191	
	al number of pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 6
Patent Application	ther with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application inventor. PCT PCT PCT	t Number(s)
only if a U.S. Appli has not been assi	cation Number PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposed No. 00-224	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed Deposit Account X sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	4 0.00 *
DOCAGE NO. 00-224	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Keith P. Roberson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

06/29/2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES A. COOK; BRAD A. MOORE; KEVIN R. SHAFFER; JAMES L. THIEN; AND ROBERT L. WALTERS, residing respectively at Delphi, Indiana; Frankfort, Indiana; West Lafayette, Indiana; Logansport, Indiana; and Lafayette, Indiana, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

PISTON RING COMPRESSOR

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an international application and/or make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, such invention being described and identified by said application having an attached International Application Request and/or an attached Declaration and Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on __June 26, 2000 _, __June 26, 2000 _, __June 26, 2000 _, and __June 26, 2

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

James a Cook	6/76/00 Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JAN Witness (1) Address: 1659 So th Blade Ock Ct.	
Brad A. MOORE	Date
Witness (1) Date Nodress: 1659 South Black Ock Ct.	AD A. MOORE we have hereunto set our hands. Internation of 26/00 Witness (2) Date Address: 8221 Grant Rd Burrle Grand, IN 47920
Sharper L. Shaffer	6/26/00 Date
Witness (1) Date	WIN R. SHAFFER we have hereunto set our hands. Witness (2) Address:
	Buttle Ground, IN 47920

Jano Killen	6/26/00
JAMES L. THIÊN	Date '
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by JAM	MES L. THIEN we have hereunto set our hands.
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address:	Address:
1659 South Black Oak Ct.	8221 Grant Rd
Lofayote, in 47705-390c	Battle Grand, IN 47920
[] [] []	
ROBERT L. WALTERS	
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by ROI	BERT L. WALTERS we have hereunto set our hands.
Jack Hale 6/26/00	Witness (2) Date
\bigcirc	
Address:	Address:
1659 South Black Oak Ct.	3221 Grant Rd

Lofayette, IN 47905.3906 Battle Ground, IN 47920

RECORDED: 06/29/2000